SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 852

May 7, 1996 - Offered by Committee on Judiciary.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 13: delete "one week" and substitute "4 days".
- 2. Page 2, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18 and substitute: "defamatory
 broadcast or transmission, one of which shall be at approximately the same time or
 times of day and of approximately".

6 (END)